## Assemblymember Monica Wallace: A strong voice for Western New York schools



"Every family wants their children to get the highest-quality education. That's why I'll always stand up for our schools and fight to secure the resources educators need to give our students the brightest future possible."

2562 Walden Ave. Suite 102 Cheektowaga, NY 14225 PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

- Assemblymember Monica Wallace



## Assemblymember Monica Wallace

is fighting for West Seneca schools

Assemblymember Wallace helped secure **bold investments** in the 2023-24 state budget for the **West Seneca Central School District** including:

- Almost \$64.7 million in total education aid, a 16.9% increase from last year
- Nearly \$46 million in Foundation Aid, a 19.7% increase from last year
- Over **\$1.2 million** for universal pre-K for our youngest students

For questions or concerns about this or any other community issues, please contact my office at:

Assemblymember Monica Wallace • 2562 Walden Ave., Suite 102, Cheektowaga, NY 14225

716-686-0080 • WallaceM@nyassembly.gov